Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 33% 38% 30% 27% 39% 34% 35% 38% 16% 25% 39%
Off on the wrong track 55% 59% 52% 57% 57% 46% 56% 59% 52% 69% 59% 41%
Not sure 12% 8% 10% 13% 16% 15% 9% 6% 9% 15% 16% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (741) (483) (517) (218) (221) (374) (187) (689) (128) (115) (68)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 14% 32% 66% 9% 64% 29% 41% 34% 34% 36% 36% 29%
Off on the wrong track 55% 80% 51% 24% 86% 27% 57% 51% 60% 53% 55% 52% 59%
Not sure 12% 6% 17% 10% 6% 9% 14% 8% 6% 13% 9% 11% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (338) (425) (237) (276)  (269)  (442) (277) (166) (230) (194) (332)  (244)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 28% 21% 18% 19% 29% 29% 31% 8% 14% 13%
Somewhat approve 16% 13% 18% 15% 17% 22% 13% 14% 17% 8% 20% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 9% 11% 13% 14% 7% 8% 8% 13% 15% 18%
Strongly disapprove 42% 48% 38% 46% 45% 31% 45% 48% 39% 61% 43% 35%
Not sure 7% 2% 7% 7% 7% 13% 6% 1% 5% 10% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (741) (483) (517) (218) (221) (374) (187) (689) (128) (115) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% 4% 22% 58% 2% 63% 19% 30% 27% 27% 26% 25% 21%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 19% 27% 4% 23% 17% 18% 13% 15% 13% 18% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 12% 5% 8% 5% 11% 9% 10% 12% 10% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 42% 77% 34% 6% 85% 7% 42% 40% 49% 38% 48% 40% 45%
Not sure 7% 2% 13% 4% 2% 2% 10% 3% 1% 8% 4% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (338) (425) (237)  (276)  (269)  (442) (277) (166) (230) (194) (332)  (244)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 35% 32% 29% 29% 33% 28% 35% 31% * 23% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 53% 55% 55% 49% 41% 64% 58% 56% * 58% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 13% 13% 16% 22% 26% 8% 7% 13% * 18% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% *
Unweighted N (404) (303) (218) (186) (70) (92) (159) (83) (324) (19) (41) (20)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 19% 24% 38% * 36% 27% 34% 26% 26% 34% 31% 32%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 38% 61% 52% * 53% 55% 52% 57% 53% 56% 52% 59%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 43% 15% 10% * 11% 17% 14% 17% 21% 10% 16% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (404) (32) (171) (201) (15) (231) (161) (132) (63) (92) (76) (142) (94)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

October 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 54% 51% 55% 49% 49% 55% 59% 51% 58% 62% 41%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 40% 42% 38% 41% 40% 41% 38% 43% 37% 28% 45%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 6% 7% 7% 10% 11% 4% 4% 6% 5% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (536) (424) (239) (297) (135) (102) (197) (102) (335) (97) (66) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 64% 40% * 63% 15% 55% 60% 46% 48% 51% 59% 52%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 30% 53% * 35% 55% 37% 37% 45% 42% 41% 37% 41%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 6% 7% * 2% 30% 9% 3% 9% 10% 9% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (536) (300) (208) (28) (256) (33) (241) (138) (101) (123) (112) (165) (136)
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5A. Trump Tweets October 1, 2019 — ....a Nancy Pelosi/Chuck Schumer Democrat (John Bel Edwards), who does nothing but stymie all of the
things we are doing to Make America Great Again. Don’t be fooled, John Bel Edwards will NEVER be for us. Early voting has already started!
@LAGOP

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 16% 1% 16% 22% 25% 23% 7% 9% 14%
Good 11% 12% 13% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 5% 18% 9%
OK 21% 15% 22% 20% 21% 27% 20% 14% 21% 17% 16% 28%
Bad 19% 18% 16% 21% 23% 21% 16% 16% 16% 27% 26% 20%
Terrible 31% 33% 27% 33% 33% 26% 30% 34% 28% 44% 31% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (735) (478) (513) (218) (219) (372) (182) (684) (127) (114) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 17% 46% 1% 50% 15% 24% 15% 18% 17% 20% 20%
Good 11% 3% 1% 23% 1% 24% 10% 11% 18% 14% 10% 10% 1%
OK 21% 12% 26% 24% 9% 18% 23% 17% 18% 23% 23% 20% 17%
Bad 19% 29% 19% 4% 28% 5% 22% 16% 18% 14% 20% 20% 20%
Terrible 31% 54% 27% 3% 61% 3% 30% 32% 31% 30% 30% 30% 32%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (337)  (418) (236)  (274)  (266)  (437) (276) (164) (227) (194) (331)  (239)
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5B. Trump Tweets October 1, 2019 — REPUBLICANS of Louisiana, it is really important for you to go out and vote on October 12th for either Eddie
Rispone or Ralph Abraham (both Great), which will lead to a runoff against....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 16% 11% 16% 22% 25% 23% 7% 9% 14%
Good 11% 12% 13% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 5% 18% 9%
OK 21% 15% 22% 20% 21% 27% 20% 14% 21% 17% 16% 28%
Bad 19% 18% 16% 21% 23% 21% 16% 16% 16% 27% 26% 20%
Terrible 31% 33% 27% 33% 33% 26% 30% 34% 28% 44% 31% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (735) (478) (513) (218) (219) (372) (182) (684) (127) (114) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 17% 46% 1% 50% 15% 24% 15% 18% 17% 20% 20%
Good 11% 3% 11% 23% 1% 24% 10% 11% 18% 14% 10% 10% 11%
OK 21% 12% 26% 24% 9% 18% 23% 17% 18% 23% 23% 20% 17%
Bad 19% 29% 19% 4% 28% 5% 22% 16% 18% 14% 20% 20% 20%
Terrible 31% 54% 27% 3% 61% 3% 30% 32% 31% 30% 30% 30% 32%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (991) (337) (418) (236) (274) (266) (437) (276) (164) (227) (194) (331) (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets October 1, 2019 — Why isn’t Congressman Adam Schiff being brought up on charges for fraudulently making up a statement
and reading it to Congress as if this statement, which was very dishonest and bad for me, was directly made by the President of the United
States? This should never be allowed!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 24% 17% 12% 19% 24% 26% 25% 7% 12% 16%
Good 12% 12% 14% 10% 15% 13% 9% 11% 13% 4% 15% 9%
OK 19% 12% 20% 17% 19% 25% 18% 12% 18% 17% 18% 27%
Bad 15% 14% 9% 20% 18% 15% 14% 12% 11% 27% 22% 15%
Terrible 34% 37% 33% 36% 36% 28% 35% 39% 33% 44% 33% 34%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (737) (480) (513) (218) (219) (371) (185) (685) (127) (115) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 19% 49% 1% 54% 17% 25% 20% 19% 21% 22% 21%
Good 12% 5% 1% 23% 1% 23% 11% 14% 12% 12% 12% 1% 12%
OK 19% 12% 24% 20% 7% 15% 21% 14% 17% 23% 19% 18% 15%
Bad 15% 21% 14% 6% 20% 6% 18% 12% 11% 16% 13% 16% 13%
Terrible 34% 60% 32% 2% 70% 2% 33% 35% 39% 30% 35% 34% 39%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (338)  (418)  (237)  (275)  (266)  (437) (276) (165) (227) (194) (330)  (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets October 1, 2019 — As | predicted, Jay Powell and the Federal Reserve have allowed the Dollar to get so strong, especially
relative to ALL other currencies, that our manufacturers are being negatively affected. Fed Rate too high. They are their own worst enemies, they
don’t have a clue. Pathetic!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 18% 12% 11% 14% 17% 18% 18% 6% 9% 13%
Good 12% 13% 14% 11% 10% 14% 12% 14% 13% 3% 20% 9%
OK 23% 17% 24% 22% 24% 28% 21% 17% 23% 20% 16% 30%
Bad 18% 17% 16% 21% 22% 19% 17% 16% 15% 29% 26% 17%
Terrible 32% 35% 28% 35% 33% 25% 33% 35% 30% 41% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (735) (479) (511) (217) (218) (373) (182) (683) (126) (115) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 15% 2% 14% 35% 1% 39% 13% 19% 12% 13% 12% 18% 14%
Good 12% 4% 10% 30% 1% 26% 11% 13% 14% 14% 14% 11% 12%
OK 23% 15% 27% 25% 8% 25% 25% 18% 24% 27% 23% 21% 19%
Bad 18% 25% 21% 6% 23% 6% 21% 17% 16% 19% 18% 19% 18%
Terrible 32% 55% 28% 4% 66% 3% 30% 34% 35% 27% 33% 31% 36%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (990)  (338)  (416)  (236)  (274)  (265)  (436) (276) (164) (227) (193) (329)  (241)
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5E. Trump Tweets October 1, 2019 — ....the Whistleblower, and also the person who gave all of the false information to him. This is simply about
a phone conversation that could not have been nicer, warmer, or better. No pressure at all (as confirmed by Ukrainian Pres.). It is just another
Democrat Hoax!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 23% 16% 13% 16% 23% 25% 23% 6% 16% 17%
Good 11% 13% 13% 10% 12% 13% 10% 11% 13% 4% 11% 6%
OK 19% 13% 21% 18% 19% 26% 19% 12% 19% 16% 16% 27%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 17% 17% 17% 10% 14% 10% 25% 23% 16%
Terrible 36% 40% 33% 38% 39% 28% 39% 37% 34% 49% 35% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (737) (479) (514) (218) (218) (372) (185) (686) (126) (115) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 19% 44% 2% 49% 17% 24% 17% 20% 16% 22% 18%
Good 11% 2% 11% 26% 2% 26% 7% 14% 16% 15% 11% 9% 12%
OK 19% 12% 23% 22% 7% 16% 24% 14% 16% 22% 20% 18% 16%
Bad 14% 21% 14% 4% 16% 5% 19% 10% 9% 11% 15% 17% 13%
Terrible 36% 62% 33% 3% 73% 4% 32% 39% 43% 33% 37% 34% 41%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (338)  (419) (236)  (275)  (266)  (437) (276) (165) (228) (194) (329)  (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets October 1, 2019 — So if the so-called "Whistleblower’ has all second hand information, and almost everything he has said about
my ’perfect’ call with the Ukrainian President is wrong (much to the embarrassment of Pelosi & Schiff), why aren’t we entitled to interview & learn
everything about....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 23% 16% 13% 16% 23% 25% 23% 6% 16% 17%
Good 11% 13% 13% 10% 12% 13% 10% 11% 13% 4% 11% 6%
OK 19% 13% 21% 18% 19% 26% 19% 12% 19% 16% 16% 27%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 17% 17% 17% 10% 14% 10% 25% 23% 16%
Terrible 36% 40% 33% 38% 39% 28% 39% 37% 34% 49% 35% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (737) (479) (514) (218) (218) (372) (185) (686) (126) (115) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 19% 44% 2% 49% 17% 24% 17% 20% 16% 22% 18%
Good 11% 2% 11% 26% 2% 26% 7% 14% 16% 15% 11% 9% 12%
OK 19% 12% 23% 22% 7% 16% 24% 14% 16% 22% 20% 18% 16%
Bad 14% 21% 14% 4% 16% 5% 19% 10% 9% 11% 15% 17% 13%
Terrible 36% 62% 33% 3% 73% 4% 32% 39% 43% 33% 37% 34% 41%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (338)  (419) (236)  (275)  (266)  (437) (276) (165) (228) (194) (329)  (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets October 1, 2019 — 'The congratulatory phone call with the Ukrainian President was PERFECT, unless you heard Liddle’ Adam
Schiff’s fraudulently made up version of the call. This is just another Fake News Media, together with their partner, the Democrat Party, HOAX!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 25% 14% 13% 16% 22% 25% 23% 7% 13% 15%
Good 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 13% 3% 13% 8%
OK 18% 13% 19% 18% 20% 27% 16% 11% 18% 18% 18% 24%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 15% 16% 15% 11% 14% 12% 20% 20% 12%
Terrible 37% 41% 33% 41% 41% 30% 38% 41% 34% 52% 37% 41%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (738) (481) (512) (218) (219) (371) (185) (687) (126) (114) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 18% 46% 1% 52% 16% 22% 21% 18% 18% 20% 20%
Good 11% 3% 10% 26% 1% 22% 10% 15% 10% 13% 10% 12% 11%
OK 18% 11% 24% 19% 7% 17% 22% 14% 16% 23% 20% 17% 14%
Bad 14% 19% 16% 4% 16% 4% 17% 11% 12% 11% 14% 16% 14%
Terrible 37% 65% 33% 5% 74% 5% 35% 39% 41% 35% 38% 35% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (338)  (418)  (237)  (275)  (268)  (438) (274) (166) (228) (194) (329)  (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets October 1, 2019 — (Try to impeach this) https://t.co/dOta1Z9gtZ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 27% 19% 14% 21% 27% 26% 27% 7% 11% 22%
Good 9% 10% 11% 8% 12% 10% 9% 8% 10% 6% 13% 2%
OK 18% 13% 19% 18% 16% 26% 16% 16% 18% 20% 19% 19%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 17% 17% 13% 15% 13% 1% 28% 18% 20%
Terrible 35% 38% 31% 38% 41% 30% 33% 37% 33% 40% 39% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (731) (477) (509) (218) (219) (369) (180) (680) (127) (114) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 21% 54% 1% 57% 19% 27% 20% 21% 22% 23% 23%
Good 9% 4% 8% 20% 3% 18% 8% 9% 15% 11% 7% 10% 9%
OK 18% 12% 24% 18% 7% 18% 20% 16% 16% 21% 21% 18% 15%
Bad 15% 21% 16% 3% 20% 4% 20% 12% 10% 16% 14% 15% 14%
Terrible 35% 60% 31% 4% 69% 4% 33% 37% 39% 31% 36% 33% 39%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (336)  (416) (234)  (272)  (265)  (433) (274) (166) (226) (191) (328)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets October 1, 2019 — Congratulations to President Xi and the Chinese people on the 70th Anniversary of the People’s Republic of
China!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 17% 12% 14% 17% 14% 15% 17% 5% 11% 17%
Good 14% 15% 15% 13% 13% 13% 14% 16% 15% 6% 19% 11%
OK 37% 33% 34% 39% 33% 36% 42% 33% 38% 43% 29% 26%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 16% 16% 15% 10% 16% 11% 21% 15% 24%
Terrible 21% 21% 22% 20% 24% 19% 20% 20% 19% 25% 25% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (730) (479) (506) (216) (218) (368) (183) (678) (126) (115) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 3% 14% 31% 2% 36% 13% 17% 15% 16% 11% 17% 13%
Good 14% 9% 10% 28% 7% 22% 13% 16% 15% 15% 15% 12% 15%
OK 37% 34% 40% 34% 30% 33% 40% 31% 34% 38% 41% 34% 36%
Bad 14% 19% 15% 5% 21% 6% 14% 13% 15% 11% 14% 14% 17%
Terrible 21% 35% 20% 2% 40% 3% 20% 22% 21% 20% 19% 23% 20%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (329) (419) (237) (269) (267) (436) (271) (166) (226) (191) (328) (240)
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5J. Trump Tweets October 1, 2019 — Great job, just in time! https://t.co/KMUXtO8IYz
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 22% 11% 15% 17% 16% 18% 19% 7% 10% 18%
Good 13% 14% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 15% 15% 6% 14% 16%
OK 35% 31% 34% 35% 31% 35% 39% 31% 37% 28% 33% 27%
Bad 17% 18% 13% 21% 20% 16% 14% 21% 15% 27% 19% 20%
Terrible 18% 17% 17% 19% 20% 19% 19% 15% 15% 31% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (973) (720) (471) (502) (216) (218) (363) (176) (671) (124) (113) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 5% 15% 37% 3% 40% 13% 21% 19% 16% 19% 16% 16%
Good 13% 9% 10% 27% 3% 23% 12% 14% 14% 13% 15% 14% 13%
OK 35% 30% 40% 31% 32% 31% 37% 28% 39% 40% 30% 35% 33%
Bad 17% 27% 16% 4% 32% 4% 16% 19% 15% 13% 19% 16% 21%
Terrible 18% 29% 19% 1% 30% 2% 21% 18% 12% 18% 17% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (973)  (333) (412)  (228)  (270)  (259) (429 (269) (165) (227) (187) (321)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets October 1, 2019 — You cannot judge my Stock Market performance since the Inauguration, which was very good, but only from
the day after the big Election Win, which was spectacular due to the euphoria of getting Obama/Biden OUT, & getting Trump/Pence IN. Wentl up
BIG between Nov. 9 & Inauguration!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 15% 12% 16% 20% 22% 21% 7% 13% 15%
Good 11% 12% 14% 9% 10% 13% 11% 12% 12% 4% 14% 12%
OK 21% 15% 22% 20% 23% 27% 20% 14% 23% 15% 15% 23%
Bad 18% 18% 15% 21% 23% 19% 15% 17% 15% 23% 26% 24%
Terrible 31% 34% 29% 34% 32% 25% 33% 34% 28% 51% 32% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (732) (478) (509) (215) (219) (370) (183) (682) (126) (113) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 18% 2% 17% 43% 1% 47% 14% 23% 19% 13% 18% 20% 19%
Good 11% 4% 9% 25% 3% 22% 10% 13% 11% 16% 11% 10% 10%
OK 21% 11% 27% 26% 5% 22% 26% 15% 17% 26% 19% 21% 18%
Bad 18% 25% 20% 4% 27% 7% 20% 14% 24% 17% 18% 18% 19%
Terrible 31% 57% 27% 2% 64% 2% 30% 35% 29% 28% 33% 30% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (336)  (417)  (234)  (274)  (2693) (436) (273) (165) (226) (193) (326) (242




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets October 1, 2019 — The Corrupt Media refuses to cover this! https://t.co/JIiOE2a2JF
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 18% 13% 20% 26% 26% 25% 10% 14% 24%
Good 11% 10% 13% 9% 16% 10% 8% 10% 12% 2% 14% 9%
OK 20% 14% 19% 20% 20% 24% 19% 15% 21% 18% 16% 21%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 18% 17% 20% 13% 15% 13% 26% 21% 18%
Terrible 31% 35% 29% 34% 33% 25% 34% 34% 29% 44% 34% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (727) (470) (508) (217) (218) (368) (175) (676) (122) (113) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 21% 51% 1% 60% 17% 27% 20% 18% 20% 25% 22%
Good 11% 4% 9% 23% 2% 19% 10% 10% 13% 15% 10% 8% 11%
OK 20% 12% 26% 21% 10% 14% 25% 15% 16% 22% 23% 19% 16%
Bad 16% 24% 16% 3% 22% 5% 17% 15% 16% 17% 15% 15% 16%
Terrible 31% 56% 28% 2% 66% 2% 31% 32% 34% 27% 31% 32% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (978)  (331) (417)  (230)  (271)  (262)  (428) (273) (165) (227) (190) (322)  (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets October 1, 2019 — Today, | was proud to sign the Autism CARES Bill! We support research for Americans with Autism and
their families. You are not forgotten, we are fighting for you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 35% 32% 28% 24% 27% 33% 35% 35% 11% 24% 28%
Good 20% 20% 18% 21% 21% 21% 20% 17% 21% 15% 18% 14%
OK 30% 28% 30% 31% 29% 29% 31% 32% 29% 37% 29% 31%
Bad 8% 7% 7% 9% 13% 10% 4% 6% 4% 19% 14% 14%
Terrible 12% 10% 13% 11% 13% 13% 11% 11% 10% 18% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (725) (472) (507) (218) (217) (368) (176) (677) (123) (111) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 30% 11% 28% 62% 8% 66% 26% 35% 30% 31% 26% 31% 31%
Good 20% 20% 18% 22% 19% 19% 18% 20% 24% 18% 24% 18% 19%
OK 30% 42% 30% 14% 43% 13% 32% 28% 31% 33% 32% 28% 29%
Bad 8% 10% 10% 2% 11% 1% 10% 6% 6% 6% 6% 10% 9%
Terrible 12% 18% 14% 0% 20% 1% 14% 11% 9% 12% 11% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (979)  (330)  (416)  (233)  (267)  (265) (427 (275) (165) (227) (189) (322)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets October 1, 2019 — (Animated Donald Trump) https://t.co/DJLYoma7KB
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 19% 15% 20% 24% 29% 26% 8% 13% 26%
Good 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 11% 10% 9% 11% 7% 16% 5%
OK 24% 19% 23% 25% 25% 30% 23% 17% 25% 23% 22% 21%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 19% 22% 18% 14% 15% 14% 27% 19% 26%
Terrible 26% 28% 25% 27% 25% 21% 29% 29% 25% 35% 30% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (962) (711) (458) (504) (211) (217) (361) (173) (664) (121) (111) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 21% 52% 1% 58% 18% 24% 27% 19% 22% 22% 25%
Good 11% 6% 9% 21% 4% 17% 9% 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 9%
OK 24% 18% 28% 25% 15% 20% 26% 20% 20% 31% 23% 22% 21%
Bad 17% 27% 17% 2% 27% 4% 18% 16% 20% 14% 15% 18% 18%
Terrible 26% 46% 25% 1% 53% 1% 29% 28% 21% 26% 28% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 98%

Unweighted N (962)  (325)  (408)  (229)  (265)  (257)  (419) (269) (163) (224) (186) (315)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
50. Trump Tweets October 1, 2019 — THANK YOU! https://t.co/zqbTTIbGmp
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 1, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 26% 20% 17% 18% 26% 29% 27% 7% 13% 22%
Good 9% 9% 1% 8% 8% 12% 9% 9% 10% 3% 12% 10%
OK 23% 18% 21% 24% 22% 29% 23% 17% 23% 27% 23% 14%
Bad 13% 12% 9% 16% 18% 14% 10% 1% 10% 18% 16% 21%
Terrible 32% 35% 33% 31% 35% 27% 33% 33% 29% 44% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (723) (472) (504) (216) (217) (366) (177) (675) (124) (111) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 22% 53% 2% 58% 20% 26% 24% 16% 25% 25% 24%
Good 9% 3% 9% 21% 1% 17% 7% 10% 12% 13% 5% 8% 11%
OK 23% 16% 30% 21% 14% 21% 27% 20% 18% 27% 22% 23% 19%
Bad 13% 21% 13% 2% 18% 1% 15% 11% 12% 16% 11% 11% 14%
Terrible 32% 58% 27% 4% 64% 4% 31% 34% 33% 29% 36% 33% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (976) (332) (411) (233) (269) (264) (431) (269) (166) (227) (187) (325) (237)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 35% 38% 25% 30% 37% 30% 30% 36% 17% 24% 32%
Inappropriate 54% 57% 50% 58% 59% 47% 53% 61% 51% 69% 61% 52%
Not sure 14% 9% 12% 16% 12% 16% 17% 9% 13% 14% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (739) (480) (516) (215) (220) (374) (187) (688) (127) (113) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 10% 29% 68% 5% 72% 25% 37% 35% 31% 34% 33% 29%
Inappropriate 54% 86% 50% 15% 93% 15% 57% 53% 57% 51% 56% 54% 57%
Not sure 14% 4% 21% 17% 2% 14% 18% 10% 8% 18% 10% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (337)  (424)  (235)  (276)  (269)  (441) (275) (166) (230) (193) (330)  (243)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 39% 43% 27% 30% 42% 34% 33% 40% 19% 28% 28%
No 50% 49% 44% 55% 49% 43% 50% 56% 44% 67% 62% 53%
Not sure 16% 11% 13% 18% 20% 15% 16% 11% 17% 15% 9% 19%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (736) (480) (511) (215) (218) (373) (185) (684) (127) (112) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 14% 34% 67% 10% 75% 28% 42% 38% 32% 37% 38% 32%
No 50% 77% 46% 16% 82% 12% 54% 47% 48% 50% 52% 48% 50%
Not sure 16% 9% 21% 16% 8% 13% 18% 1% 15% 18% 12% 14% 18%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (991) (335) (421) (235) (276) (267) (438) (273) (166) (230) (192) (327) (242)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 1 - 2, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.281 to 2.152,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.306.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

56 questions not reported.

You
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